

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 66 OF 2025

**In
STAMP NO. OF**

**Mohanlal S/o Kanhaiyyalal GaudPETITIONER
V/S**

**Chandu Alias Chandrabhushan BajranglalRESPONDENT
Jaiswal (dead) Through Lrs Sandhya
Chandrabhushan Jaiswal**

**MEET K. THAKKAR H/F GAURI VENKATRAMAN for
Petitioner
for Respondent**

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.
CHANDWANI J**

DATE : 17th March, 2025

P.C. :

**AT THE REQUEST OF COUNSEL FOR APPELLANT S.O.
24/03/2025.**

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)