



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
: NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

SECOND APPEAL NO. 66 OF 2025

MOHANLAL KANHAIYYALAL GAUD

VERSUS

CHANDU @ CHANDRABHUSHAN BAJRANGLAL JAISWAL (Dead) THRU Lrs SANDHYA & OTH

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's Orders or directions and
Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. Meet Thakkar along with Mrs. Gauri Venkatraman, Advocates for
the appellant

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : APRIL 02, 2025.

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the respondents on the following
substantial question of law :

*“Whether the findings of the learned first
Appellate Court whereby it has rejected
proved fact of execution of agreement to sell
dated 06.04.2012, is based on surmises and
conjectures and in complete exclusion of
relevant material facts ?”*

3. Notice returnable within four weeks.
4. In the meanwhile, the respondents shall maintain
status-quo qua the suit property.

(M.W.Chandwani, J.)

Diwale