

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT NAGPUR
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 66 OF 2025

In
STAMP NO. OF

Mohanlal S/o Kanhaiyyalal GaudPETITIONER
V/S

Chandu Alias Chandrabhushan BajranglalRESPONDENT
Jaiswal (dead) Through Lrs Sandhya
Chandrabhushan Jaiswal

GAURI VENKATRAMAN for Petitioner
ALOK HARGOPAL DAGA (FOR R/3) for Respondent

CORAM : REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) J

DATE : 3rd July, 2025

P.C. :

Re-issue same notice to R. No. 4 & 5, returnable date is
extended by 4 weeks.

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL)