



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO.66/2025

Mohanlal Kanhaiyyalal Gaud

...Versus...

Chandu @ Chandrabhushan Bajranglal Jaiswal (Dead) Through L.Rs.
Sandhya Chandrabhushan Jaiswal and others

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mrs. Gauri Venkatraman, Advocate for appellant
Mr. Alok Daga, Advocate for respondent No.3

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 09/03/2026

1. Issue fresh notice to the unserved respondent No.2 by speed post, in addition to regular mode of service, returnable on 24/03/2026.
2. Appellant is permitted to serve the unserved respondent No.2 through Special Bailiff.
3. Hamdast granted.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)