



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

SECOND APPEAL NO.66 OF 2025

Mohanlal K. Gaud

Vs.

Chandu @ Chandrabhushan Bajranglal Jaiswal (dead) thru. LR's Sandhya and
ors.

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of
Coram, appearances, Court's Orders
or directions and Registrar's order*

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. M. K. Thakkar, Advocate for appellant.

Mr. V. J. Kedar, h/f. Mr. A. H. Daga, Advocate for respondent No.3

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 24.03.2026.

. Issue fresh notice to respondent No.2 on correct address to be furnished by the learned advocate for the appellant, returnable on **23.04.2026**

2. The appellant is directed to serve respondent No.2, by Speed Post, in addition to regular mode of service and file affidavit of service before the returnable date.

(ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.)

Tanmay...